# TENDER INVITATION

For

## Supply and Distribution of Sports Kits and Merchandise for Simba Sports Club for the 2025/2026 Season

#### 1. BACKGROUND:

Simba Sports Club is a Tanzanian football club established 1936 in Dares Salaam with its head office at Msimbazi Street, Kariakoo and corporate office at Plot 8 & 10 off Haile Selassie Road, Oysterbay Dares salaam. It is the biggest football club in Tanzania with more than 15 million fans across the country and around the world.

#### 2. CALL FOR APPLICATION:

Simba Sports Club ("the Club") is looking for a qualified, experienced and competent firm to undertake the supply and distribution of sporting kits and other merchandise for Sima sports club for the 2025/2026 season on its behalf.

The scope of work (SOW) will include designing, producing and distributing sporting kits and other merchandise on behalf of the club.

### 3. REQUIREMENTS

- 1. In addition to the requirements specified on the tender document, the following documents must be submitted with the tender document :
- i. A certified copy of valid business license
- ii. A certified copy of Tax identification number (TIN)
- iii. A certified copy of VAT certificate
- iv. A certified copy of Tax clearance certificate
- v. Certified copy of the Incorporation/Registration certificates;
- vi. Three (3) years Audited Financial Statements
- vii. A detailed proposal of the mentioned SOW and payment execution to the club.
- viii. A statement demonstrating the applicant's experience in similar task accompanied with copies of recently performed contracts of a similar nature.
- ix. Proof of possession of essential equipment and facilities to undertake the task, such as distribution vans of presentable and running condition, a wide network of distribution stores across the United Republic of Tanzania, which shall be made available for the entire duration of the contract.
- x. A detailed statement demonstrating the anti-piracy control mechanism (plan) to be deployed by the applicant. xi. A detailed statement demonstrating applicant's conflict of interest, affiliations to Simba Sports Club and/or other Clubs in Tanzania (NBC) Premier League. xii. A proposed good quality and well designed sample kit in the Club's traditional colors as indicated in the tender document for all squads of the Club. xiii. A detailed breakdown of full catalogue and quantity of kits that would be supplied to the club. xiv. Proof of Applicant's sound financial capability to undertake the work.

 A complete set of tender documents in English may be purchased by interested applicants and on the submission of a written application to the address below from 0900hrs to 1700hrs (Monday to Friday) and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of 1,000,000/= TZS deposited to bank account for SIMBA SPORTS CLUB COMPANY LIMITED, Account No. 3006211538077, Equity Bank Supreme Branch.

All applicants are responsible to collect the tender documents either, in person or through courier upon payment of the requisite tender fee.

- 3. Interested applicants may obtain further information in writing at the office of the Secretary to the Tender Board, Simba Sports Club, Plot 8 & 10 off Haile Selassie Road Oysterbay Dar es Salaam, P.O.BOX 15318 from 0900 to 1600hrs (Monday to Friday) inclusive except on public holidays.
- 4. Applications for tender should be submitted in sealed envelopes, delivered to the address Secretary to the Tender Board, Simba Sports Club, Plot 8 & 10 off Haile Selassie Road Oysterbay Dar es Salaam, P.O.BOX 15318 by Friday, 21st February, at 1400hrs (LOCAL TIME).

All envelopes MUST be clearly marked "APPLICATION FOR SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION OF SPORTS KITS AND MERCHANDISE FOR THE YEAR 2025/2026."

- All tenders will be publicly opened immediately after the deadline i.e 21st February, 2025 at 1400hrs at a Simba Sports Club Corporate Offices. Applicants may attend the tender opening event.
- 6. Simba Sports Club will make evaluation of bids on applicant's satisfaction criteria above.

All bids submitted after the deadline shall not be considered.

Issued by:
The Chief Executive Officer,
Simba Sports Club
Plot 8 & 10 off Haile Selassie Road
Oysterbay,
P.O.BOX 15318
Dar es Salaam